DATE:

CHANGE ORDER NO..
CONTRACT NO.:
PROJECT:
CONTRACTOR:

ORIGINAL.:

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CITY OF NORMAN
CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

February 2, 2023

Contract # K-1819-44

2018 Groundwater Wellfield Development

Layne, A Granite Company

4691 NE Highway 33
Guthrie, OK 73044

Contract Time

547 calendar days

Contract Amount

$4,714,421.72

PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS *:

465 calendar days

$1,641,063.30

PROJECT HOLD: 318 calendar days $0.00
THIS CHANGE ORDER: calendar days -$6,374.24
REVISED AMOUNT: 1330 calendar days $6,349,110.78

ORIGINAL START DATE:
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:

PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:

NEW COMPLETION DATE:

January 24, 2019

July 24,2020
September 15, 2022

September 15, 2022

Reconciliation of Quantities

DESCRIPTION: $ Increase $ Decrease
Bid Item 4: Pre/Post Construction Videos $417.00
Bid ltem 64: Solid Slab Sod $10,546.68
Bid Item 65: Erosion Control and SWPPP (Per Site) $2,833.33
CO ltem 3-7: Modify Fencing $922.11
Totals $4,172.44 $10,546.68




Contract K-1918-11
Change Order No. 5
Page 2 of 2

SUBMITTED BY S Y M/(_g,é Date: & /Q’/o@bz,é
CONTRACTOR; / Layne ,')L‘ra’n’ste Company

— ? o 02/02/2023
RECOMMENDED BY 4 pbecep Date: T
CONSULTING ENGINEER Rebecca Poole, PE, Project Manager
Carallo Engineers, Inc.
1
RECOMMENDED BY % pae: 215 (2023

CITY PROJECT MANAGER: Chris Mattingly, PE7 Utflities Director

APPROVED AS TO Date:Z{ (7 (2&

FORM AND LEGALITY: Ka@m{wmker City Attorney

ACCEPTED BY m&\ pate: A~ RQ_’%S

NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY:

DARREL PYLE | eiTY ManageER



